The Smarter Option for Secondary Wire Harness Support The Smarter Option for Secondary Wire Harness Support
LACELOK®
LIMITED WARRANTY: DMC warrants each new product sold by it to be free from defects in material and workmanship under normal use and
service. DMC’s obligation under this warranty is limited to the free correction or, at DMC’s option, the refund of the purchase price of any such
product which proves defective in normal service within ninety (90) days after delivery to the first user, provided that the product is returned
to DMC with all transportation charges prepaid and which shall appear to DMC’s satisfaction, after DMC’s inspection, to have been defective in
material or workmanship, it being understood that DMC products are not consumer products. This warranty shall not cover any damage to any
product which, in the opinion of DMC, was caused by normal wear, misuse, improper operation, tampering, neglect, or accident. This warranty is

BRN = Brown
GRY  = Gray
GRE  = Green
ORN = Orange
PNK  = Pink
RED  = Red
VIO  = Violet
MILITARY PART NUMBERING SYSTEMDMC PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
© Daniels Manufacturing Corporation 2023                                                            www.dmctools.com
0010 <<<<
LaceLok is sold in packages of 100.
COLOR LENGTH DMC PART # MILITARY PART # NSN
NA1
(White)
6” LF2-06NA1 M32554-06-1-NA1 NSN Pending
10” LF2-10NA1 M32554-10-1-NA1 NSN Pending
18” LF2-18NA1 M32554-18-1-NA1 NSN Pending
24” LF2-24NA1 M32554-24-1-NA1 NSN Pending
NA2
(White w/ Dark
Tracer)
6” LF2-06NA2 M32554-06-1-NA2 NSN Pending
10” LF2-10NA2 M32554-10-1-NA2 NSN Pending
18”  LF2-18NA2 M32554-18-1-NA2 NSN Pending
24”  LF2-24NA2 M32554-24-1-NA2 NSN Pending
Black
6” LF2-06BLK M32554-06-1-BLK NSN Pending
10” LF2-10BLK M32554-10-1-BLK NSN Pending
18”  LF2-18BLK M32554-18-1-BLK NSN Pending
24” LF2-24BLK M32554-24-1-BLK NSN Pending
Blue
6” LF2-06BLU M32554-06-1-BLU NSN Pending
10” LF2-10BLU M32554-10-1-BLU NSN Pending
18” LF2-18BLU M32554-18-1-BLU NSN Pending
24”  LF2-24BLU M32554-24-1-BLU NSN Pending
Brown
6” LF2-06BRN M32554-06-1-BRN NSN Pending
10” LF2-10BRN M32554-10-1-BRN NSN Pending
18” LF2-18BRN M32554-18-1-BRN NSN Pending
24” LF2-24BRN M32554-24-1-BRN NSN Pending
LACELOK ORDERING INFORMATION
7
© Daniels Manufacturing Corporation 2023                                                            www.dmctools.com
8>>>>
COLOR LENGTH DMC PART # MILITARY PART # NSN
Gray
6” LF2-06GRY M32554-06-1-GRY NSN Pending
10” LF2-10GRY M32554-10-1-GRY NSN Pending
18” LF2-18GRY M32554-18-1-GRY NSN Pending
24” LF2-24GRY M32554-24-1-GRY NSN Pending
Green
6” LF2-06GRE M32554-06-1-GRE NSN Pending
10”  LF2-10GRE M32554-10-1-GRE NSN Pending
18” LF2-18GRE M32554-18-1-GRE NSN Pending
24”  LF2-24GRE M32554-24-1-GRE NSN Pending
Orange
6” LF2-06ORN M32554-06-1-ORN NSN Pending
10”  LF2-10ORN M32554-10-1-ORN NSN Pending
18” LF2-18ORN M32554-18-1-ORN NSN Pending
24” LF2-24ORN M32554-24-1-ORN NSN Pending
Pink
6” LF2-06PNK M32554-06-1-PNK NSN Pending
10” LF2-10PNK M32554-10-1-PNK NSN Pending
18” LF2-18PNK M32554-18-1-PNK NSN Pending
24”  LF2-24PNK M32554-24-1-PNK NSN Pending
Red
6” LF2-06RED M32554-06-1-RED NSN Pending
10” LF2-10RED M32554-10-1-RED NSN Pending
18”  LF2-18RED M32554-18-1-RED NSN Pending
24” LF2-24RED M32554-24-1-RED NSN Pending
Violet
6” LF2-06VIO M32554-06-1-VIO NSN Pending
10” LF2-10VIO M32554-10-1-VIO NSN Pending
18” LF2-18VIO M32554-18-1-VIO NSN Pending
24” LF2-24VIO M32554-24-1-VIO NSN Pending
TOOL AND TOOL KITS
© Daniels Manufacturing Corporation 2023                                                             www.dmctools.com
9 <<<<
The LaceLok installation tool features a steel cutting blade

Cutting Blade Cover
1-1025 (Not Pictured)
Cutting Blade Cover Screw
MG-1300
Guarded Cutter
DLT-1100
ERGONOMIC DESIGN
CONSISTENT TENSION
LIGHTWEIGHT & DURABLE
© Daniels Manufacturing Corporation 2023                                                            www.dmctools.com
10>>>>
COLOR LENGTH TOOL KIT PART # NSN
NA1
(White)
6” DMC2300-06NA1 NSN PENDING
10” DMC2300-10NA1 NSN PENDING
18”   DMC2300-18NA1 NSN PENDING
24” DMC2300-24NA1 NSN PENDING
NA2
(White w/ Dark
Tracer)
6” DMC2300-06NA2 NSN PENDING
10”  DMC2300-10NA2 NSN PENDING
18”  DMC2300-18NA2 NSN PENDING
24”  DMC2300-24NA2 NSN PENDING
Black
6” DMC2300-06BLK NSN PENDING
10” DMC2300-10BLK NSN PENDING
18”  DMC2300-18BLK NSN PENDING
24” DMC2300-24BLK NSN PENDING
LaceLok kits include an installation tool, guarded cutters, a replacement blade, and 100 pieces of LaceLok.
• Designated storage space reduces FOD risk
• Rugged case and foam inserts protect tooling
Additional kits are available with various colors of LaceLok including blue, brown, gray, green, orange,